PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUBSEA 7 NORWAY NUF	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUBSEA 7 NORWAY AS
Street Address:	KANALSLETTA 9
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	4033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8052351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)429-4560

Email: mail@levygrandinetti.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL GRANDINETTI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 18385

Address Line 2: LEVY & GRANDINETTI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-8385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27725US (200)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL GRANDINETTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Grandinetti/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Subsea.7.Norway.NUF.Sub.7.Norway.AS.Assignmt.012114#page1.tif

PATENT 503453929 REEL: 036429 FRAME: 0994

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Name:

SUBSEA 7 NORWAY NUF

Address:

Postboks 205, 4065 Stavanger, Norway

State of incorporation:

Norway (company registered number 984 366 043)

Assignee

Name:

SUBSEA 7 NORWAY AS

4033 Stavanger

Address:

Kanalsletta 9, 4052 Royneberg, Sola, Norway

State of incorporation:

Norway (company registered number 936 742 475)

We, the undersigned, Subsea 7 Norway NUF (the Norwegian branch of Subsea 7 BV), do hereby declare that as per an Asset Purchase Agreement executed on 19 December 2012 we have assigned, sold and transferred to Subsea 7 Norway AS all the rights, title and interest in and to the patents or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule 1.

As part of the re-organisation, the Assignor has transferred all its business, assets, rights and obligations to the Assignee. This is an internal re-organisation: Subsea 7 Norway AS, including its operations in Norway, will continue to be wholly owned by the Subsea 7 group of companies with Subsea 7 S.A. as the ultimate parent company.

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Assignee should be considered as having owned the rights transferred, with the right to exploit them and dispose of them as it best suits its purpose, with effect from 1 January 2013.

The Assignor hereby confirms assignment of the patent rights in the attached Schedule 1 to the Assignee, and fully agrees that the Assignee unilaterally applies for the recordation of the assignment at the relevant Patent Offices.

By the present agreement, the Assignee declares having accepted this transfer.

Assignor:

SUBSEA 7 NORWAY NUF

Dated:

Signature of Assignor's representative:

Full name and title (eg. Mr, Ms) of

Assignor's representative:

Assignee:

Dated:

Signature of Assignee's representative:

Full name and title (eg. Mr, Ms) of Assignee's representative:

(day.month.year)

MS ELLENN REAL MR ERIK LAYZELL LEGAL DIRECTO FINANCE DIRECTOR

SUBSEA 7 NORWAY AS

(day.month.year)

MS. ELLENN PEREMR. EPIKLAYZELL

LEGAL DIRECTOR FINANCE DIRECTOR

1